

Ref. No: 420081221
From: Commercial
Date: 08/12/21
Subject: junior doctor/trainee rotas

REQUEST

1. Does your organisation use any third-party software to support the creation of junior doctor/trainee rotas? If yes, please state the name of the supplier. For clarity a rota is a pattern of shift work with no individuals attached to it. A rota is used to form a blueprint of compliance or rules based on working patterns for a department, team or unit e.g. to create junior/trainee doctor rotas compliant to the 2016 Junior Doctor contract. Rotas are not to be confused with rosters (when shifts are allocated to workers).
2. What is the contract start date for your rota supplier? (dd/mm/yy)
3. What is the contract end date for your rota supplier? (dd/mm/yy)
4. What was the annual cost of your rota supplier for the financial year 20/21 (April 2020 - March 2021)

RESPONSE

1. E-Rota via Allocate
2. Contract start date - 31/01/2019
3. Contract end date – 31/03/2024
4. Annual cost - The Trust considers your request to be exempt from disclosure in accordance with section 43.2 of the Freedom of Information Act as to release this information would, or would be likely to, prejudice the commercial interests of the Trust. The trust has applied the public interest test to this request and feels that the public interest in maintaining the exemption outweighs the public interest in disclosure.